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SUBMIT IN T. ICATE®* Form approved.

FForm 9-331 ¢
Budget Burean No. 42-R1425.

{May 163) {Other instructions on

UNITED STATES 1 OTY CovaloAmiYesToN Ui e gt -
DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTngJp,lg - *.r.;i;,;;.;.’;i;mﬁn'kﬁau%iﬁﬁ”’
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY Artesia, & Goil NM-22614

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK | & ™1™ suommss du mims xaus”

La. TYPE OF WORK — R o

DR'LL {E DEEPEN D PLUG BACK D 7. UNIT A(lu’&MLVT NAMI.'

b. TYPE OF WELL

il GAS ) SINGLE MULTIMLE B R S —
(\\l::m, D \\'\;(,li D_g __eoTHER _ZONKE Dfi,, _ZONE .{:,]_,, S. FARM OR LEASE NAME
20 NAME OF OPERATOR , Mike Harvey "TR" Fed
Yates Petroleum Corporation ¢ S 9. wenL oNo. T
3. ADDKESS OF OPERATOR T o 6
207 S. 4th, Artesia, New Mexico 88210 _ 19/ 51504 AND TOOL, OB WILDCAT
4. LocATioN oF WELL (Report location lerl) and in accordance with an} State nquxnmuxlb *) '_><_’ Pecos Slope AbO
At sunacee
' 11. skc., T., R., M., OB BLK. o
/Jg&l FSL and 1980 FWL 7 P AND SURVEY OR ARKA
At propose MM SEET ATTACKH c o VY SRRt
same e 7 Sec. 4-T5S-R24E
14, DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIKECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR FUST OFFICE® © 12 CoUNTY OR PARISH | 13. STATE
Approximately 36 miles NNE of Roswell, NM. Chaves NM
19, LISTaANCE FROM PROPUSED® T 1680 ok ACkES IN LEASE | 17. NO. OF ACKRES ASSIGNZD
LOCATION TO XEAREST TO THIS WELL

PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT.
tAlso to vearest drlg. unit Hne, it any 7 21 20 1 60

IS, DISTANUE FROM PROPOSED LUCATION® T 19, PEOPOSED DEPTI 20 ROTARY OB CABLE TOOLS
To NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED,
OR APPLIED FOR, ON TIIS LEASE, FT. 4 1 50 ' Rotary

21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ete.) T ' T "1 227 ArrRox. DATE WORK WILL START®
4024 8' GL ASAP

= PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM

N1z o HOLE NIZE @1 CASING <‘ WEIGHT I'ER FOOT ‘ SETTING DEVTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT

14 3/4" i 10 3/4" | 40.5% 900" ﬁ,,,,,,,,; 600 sx circulated
|

77/8" 4 1/2" | 9.5%4 | TD_ __ _ |350 sx

We propose' to drill and test the Abo and intermédiate formations.
Approximately 900' of surface casing will be set and cement circulated

to shut off gravel and caving. If needed (lost circulation) 8 5/8"
intermediate casing will be run to 1500' and cemented with enough

cement calculated to tie back into the surface casing. If commercial,
production casing will be run and cemented with adequate cover, perforated,
and stimualted as needed for production.

MUD PROGRAM: FW gel & LCM to 900', Brine to 3200', Brine/water to TD.

BOP PROGRAM: BOP's will be installed at the offset and tested daily. w

GAS NOT DEDICATED. JV‘;‘ ’f\/

IN AROVE SPACE DESCRIBE IROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and propoJod new productlvc
zoue.  If propossl is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on snbsurface loeations and measured and true vertical depths.  Give blowout
preventer pru;_rnn if any.

24,

SHINEL . 2 A sl TITLE ,_ReQUlatOrV Coocrdinator pare 11/15/82

'] hi- Npace fér J(d( l‘mﬁa 1 o - T
STEWARL

Ong Sgd.). GEORGE H.

PERMIT N, ___ APPROVAL DATE —— ﬁ ' f’ [-j 5_.50‘ o 's __:\'—cr-‘—..‘

APPROVED BY DEB 1 7 \982 \ TITLE 11‘?{[“ .C')JDf’:i-‘v E\{/j:—i] J"]

Al‘n\IHTIAU.\'N U;’ R l'l’lil:.\-l.. w -\\';' N h ”‘/ ‘ ‘\‘f ! -
JAMES A. GILLHAM Jiit MOV 17 198 4

DISTRICT SUP&:RV\SOR

. Ot & Gas
U.5. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
ROSWELL

L NEW MEXCC



NM OIL CONS. COMMISSION ‘

Formn 9-331 Form Approved.
Dec. 1973 Drawer DD Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424
UNITED STATEQrtesia, NM 88210 5 LEASE
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR _ _ _ NM-22614 '
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different }_

reservoir. Use Form 9-331-C for such proposals) 8 FARM OR LEASE NAME
1. oil ;{ gas g _Mike Harvey "TR" Federal .
well well other 9. WELL NO.
2. NAME OF OPERATOR 6 o ,
~ Yates Petroleum Corporation. ... ... _ |10 FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME ]
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR _Pecos Slope Abo _
7_7207 S. 4th Artesia, New Mexico 11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR
4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 AREA
below.) _Sec. 4-T5S-R24E _
AT SURFACE: 1780' FSI, and 1980' FWL 12. COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: Chaves L NM O
AT TET_’?L_DE_PTH _ same. o | 14. API NO. S
16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, |
REPORT, OR OTHER DATA " 15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB, AND WD) i
4024.8' GL
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF  {] [
FRACTURE TREAT ] ]
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE £l U
REFAIR WELL Q D (NOTE: Report results of multiple completion or zone
PULL OR ALTER CASING [ | ] change on Form 9-330.) s
MULTIPLE COMPLETE = L]
CHANGE ZONES 1 ]
ABANDON* ] [l

(otter) move location . . .____ .

17. DESéRIBE PRO_POS!::D OR COMPLETED_E)F_’E_RATIE)NS(C!eaa; _state allnb‘er‘tlnéntbdetanl.s and give pertinent dateé,
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and
measured and true vertical depths for alt markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Moved location from: 1980' FSL and 1980' WL et

to: 1780' FSL and 1980' FWL

Due to archaeology.

Ol & GAS
U.S. GECLOCICAL SURVEY
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO

Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and Type . _  _ Lo S - .. . Set@ . ~ _Ft.

18. | hereb certlfy/)hat the foregoing is true and correct

SIGNED ‘ TITLE 888%21%8£¥r . oate .12/1/82
{ '\?’l’ NS A AT (This space for Federal or State office use)
VL (Qrig. Sgd.) GEORGE g EWARL .
APPROVED BY . . __ - . _TYLE _ ... . __. ... _ . DATE . . __ [ o :

conoITloNns oF Alptpicov L_ls‘gagz

JAMES A. GiL LHAM
DISTRICT SUPERVISOR

*See Instructions on Reverse Side




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section

torm C-102
Supersedes C-128
Effective 1-1-65

| joe-Tertor

; l.ease Well MNo.
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION Mike Harvey "TR" Federal
tingt Doettor weaction Township Range County
PARS 4 5 South 24 East Chaves
Actuar! oo tage [ oocation of Well;
1780 oot trom the SOQUEN line and 1980 feet from the West lne
sreund [oyvel lev, Producing Formation Pocl Cedicated Acroige;

»

4024.8"

GL

Abo

Pecos Slope Abo

160

Acres

] Yes

ston.

[ ] No

If answer is

X

If an

H 44
swer is ‘‘ye

s)’ type of consolidation

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

9. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. Il more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

no;” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (lise reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify thot the information con-
tained herein is true ond complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

4, \,\w\

Nare

Cy/éowan

Position

Regulatory Coordinator

iI1go

Company

Yates Petroleum Corp.

Date
12/1/82

l
QRS
| hernby Cx'rtif brhNhe focation
field
e or
same
the f my
;};
- \'\’;"
'\,‘3,/
‘V

Date Surveyed

11/29/82

Registered Professional Engineer

rd/or [Land Sygvey

‘90

1320

16 50 1980

231C 2640

2000

1500 1000

erlx(lcute NO

7 11
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YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Mike Harvey "TR" Federal
1980' FSL and 19807 FWL

Sec. 4-T5S-R25E
Developmental Well

In conjunction with Form 9-331C, Application for Permit to Drill subject well, Yates
Petroleum Corporation submits the following ten items of pertinent information in
accordance with USGS requirements.

1.

2.

I~

10.

¢
The geologic surface formation is JM@WM’]ML

The estimated tops of geologic markers éz; as follows:

San Andres 526"
Glorieta 1461 B -
Fullerton 2837" B
Abo 3460"
TD 4150"

The estimated depths at which anticipated water, oil or gas formations are cxpected
to be encountered:

Water: Approximately 250' - 300

0il or Gas: Abo 3490'

Proposed Casing Program: See Form 9-331C.
Pressure Control Equipment: See VForm 9-331C and Exhibit B.
Mud Program: See Form 9-331C.

Auxiliary Equipment: Kelly Cock; pit level indicators and flow sensor equipment;
sub with full-opening valve on floor, drill pipe connection.

Testing, Logging and Coring Program:

Samples: Surface casing to TD.

DST's: As warranted.

Coring: None anticipated. .
Logging: CNL-FDC TD to csg w/GR-CNL to surface & DLL from TD to casing.

No abnormal pressures or temperatures are anticipated.

Anticipated starting date: As soon as possible after approval.
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Casisghead or Bradenhend oo ;

’

fHE FOLLOWING CONSTITUYE MINIMUM BLOWOUT PREVENTER RiZOU]

SEMELTS

1. All preventers t©o be bydraulically operated with sccondary maneal
controls instal!od porior to drlilling out Yrom undor Coning.

All conne LO aperating manifolds to preventors to be ailostoe!l .

Hole or tube mnoof one 1nch o in diameter.

3. The availabl 5 pressure shall be at least 19% in eoxcess of thau

regquired wit clent volume to operato the BOP's.

4. All connecti ard from vreventer Lo have a pressure ratling cguivi-
lent to that of the LOP's.

5. Hole must be Xxept filled on trips below intermediate casing.
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Mr.

/% PETROLEUM
# CORPORATION

207 SOUTH FOURTH STREET
ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210

TELEPHONE {505 748.1331

George Stewart

Minerals Management Service
Federal Building
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Dear Mr. Stewart,

4,

November 11,

Re:

Mike Harvey

S P YATES

PRESIDENT

MARTIN YATES, 111l

VICE PRESIDENT

JOHN A. YATES

B

VICE PRESIDENT

W. HARPER
SEC - TREAS

1982

" TR n

Federal #6

Yates Petroleum Corporation has submitted an application to
drill a well on surface owned by James Ewart, P. O. Box 1122 Dunlap
Route, Roswell, New Mexico

T5S5-R24E, 1980' FSL and 1980'

In an on-site visit with Mr.

Ewart,

This well is located in Section

it was agreed that we

would compensate him monetarily for the surface damages incurred.

After drilling has been completed,

the pit area will be leveled

after it is dry and along with the apd will be left to reseed
naturally.

CC/dw

Sincerely,

Ny

owan

Regulatory Coordinator
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION



